ASMT-Jx1x
1W Power LED Light Source
Data Sheet
Description
This 1W Power LED Light Source is a high performance
energy efficient device which can handle high thermal
and high driving current. Option with electrically isolated
metal slug is also available.

2. Flux tolerance is ±10 %
3
Part Numbering System
ASMT- J x 1 x – x  x1 x2 x3 x4
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Maximum Flux Bin Selection
Minimum Flux Bin Selection
Dice Type
N – InGaN
A – AlInGaP
Heat Sink
0 – Electrically Non-isolated
1 – Electrically Isolated
Color
R – Red
A – Amber
G – Green
B – Blue
W – Cool White
N – Neutral White
Y – Warm White
Note:
1. Please refer to Page 10 for selection details.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter AllnGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Current  [1] 350 350 mA
Power Dissipation 1085 1400 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 125 150 °C
Operating Metal Slug Temperature Range at 350 mA -40 to +115 -40 to +135 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 -40 to +135 °C
Soldering Temperature Refer to Figure 16
Note:
1. Derate linearly based on Figure 7 for AlInGaP and Figure 17 for InGaN.
4
Optical Characteristics at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Part Number Color
Peak Wavelength,
λPEAK (nm)
Dominant Wavelength,
λD [1] (nm)
Viewing Angle,
2θ½ [2] (°)
Luminous Efficiency
(lm/W)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
ASMT-JR10 Red 635 625 165 54
ASMT-JA10 Amber 598 590 165 54
ASMT-JG11 Green 519 525 165 57
ASMT-JB11 Blue 460 470 165 12
Electrical Characteristic at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Dice Type
Forward Voltage,
VF (Volts) at IF = 350mA
Thermal Resistance,
Rθj-ms(°C/W) [1]
Min. Typ Max. Typ.
AllnGaP 1.9 2.4 3.1 10
InGaN 2.8 3.5 4.0 10
Note:
1. Rθj-ms is Thermal Resistance from LED junction to metal slug.
Part Number Color
Correlated Color Temperature,
CCT (Kelvin)
Viewing Angle,
2θ½ [2] (°)